Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skyy Beverage Company, LLC		I05/14/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Green Beverage Company, LLC	
Street Address:	219 East 31st Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77742067	THE BOSS
Serial Number:	77742060	BOSS ENERGY DRINK
Serial Number:	77742059	BOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(203)335-6779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033663560

Email: wsapone@cssiplaw.com Correspondent Name: William J. Sapone

Address Line 1: Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C.

Address Line 2: 714 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgeport, CONNECTICUT 06605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 227/9-2675

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Sapone

TRADEMARK

900162602 **REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0386**

Signature:	/WJS/
Date:	05/19/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=GreenNameChange#page1.tif source=GreenNameChange#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0387

Certificate of Amendment

of the

Articles of Organization

of

SKYY BEVERAGE COMPANY, LLC

Under the Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: **SKYY BEVERAGE COMPANY**, **LLC**

SECOND: The Articles of Organization were filed with the Secretary of State of New York on June 23, 2004 under the original name of DANMARK, LLC.

THIRD: The change effected by this Certificate of Amendment is as follows:

To amend Paragraph FIRST, that sets forth the name of the Limited Liability Company. Paragraph FIRST shall read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: **GREEN BEVERAGE COMPANY, LLC**

To amend Paragraph THIRD that sets forth the service of process address of the corporation. Paragraph THIRD shall read as follows:

THIRD: The Secretary of State is designated as the agent of the Limited Liability Company upon whom process against the Limited Liability Company may be served. The post office address within or without the State of New York to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the Limited Liability Company served upon such Secretary of State is:

THE LLC 320 NORTHERN BLVD. SUITE 17 GREAT NECK, NY 11021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Managing Member has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 14 day of May, 2010.

Michael Lam, Managing Member